SURREY COUNTY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

ANALYSIS OF UNDER 13 TRACK & FIELD PERFORMANCES 2006 - 2009

The AAA of England Standards Scheme sets national standards for assessing the performances of athletes. In the table below I have counted
the number of performances in the 2009 Surrey Track & Field Rankings (compiled by Pam Ball and Keith Burchell) for Grades 1 - 3 in each
event for the Under 13 age groups. For the Girls the 75m/100m; 150m/200m and 1200m/1500m have been treated as one event with an athlete’s
single highest grading from the two events being counted. The figures shown in brackets are the corresponding values for 2008 /2007 / 2006).
All performances are compared with the 2005-2006 AAAoE standards.

UNDER 13 BOYS

UNDER 13 GIRLS

Event | AAA 1 AAA 2 AAA 3 Event AAA 1 AAA 2 AAA 3
100M | 3(1/2/4) | 10(6/3/3) | 19 (22/12/17) | 75/100M 2 (3/3/3) 18 (5/3/2) | 23 (20/17/17)
200M | 2(2/5/6) | 8(1/2/2) | 14 (17/9/8) 150/200M 2 (2/2/4) 16 (6/8/5) | 18 (11/8/14)
800M | 4(2/5/5) | 13 (7/5/6) | 17 (25/11/14) | 800M 3 (3/0/4) 5(5/7/2) | 26 (19/15/11)
1500M | 4 (1/2/1) |4 7/506) | 17 (16/7/5) 1200/1500M | 3 (3/1/3) 5(5/3/2) | 10 (9/5/4)
75H 0(0/2/0) | 4(2/0/2) | 2(9/9/8) 70H 3 (3/2/2) 9. (2/4/3) | 19 (14/12/7)
HJ 1(173/4) | 3@/0/1) | 15@13/13/7) | HI 2 (3/0/1) 8 (3/6/5) | 3 (6/4/6)

LI 2(1/172) | 8(8/7/5) | 13 (16/11/10) | LJ 2 (0/0/0) 6 (2/2/6) | 13 (9/8/10)
SP 1(0/172) | 3(0/1/1) | 5(10/2/9) SP 3 (0/0/1) 3(3/0/2) | 13 (10/10/2)
DT 4.2/172) | 2(1/0/3) |4 (5/2/0) DT 2 (1/1/1) 02/172) |4 @nrn

T 0(1/0/0) | 0(0/0/1) | 4 (1/4/3) JT 0 (0/0/0) 4(1/172) | 1.(1/1/0)

In addition to AAAOE Standards we have set a Surrey Standard which is used to determine the level necessary for inclusion in the Surrey
Rankings. The following tables show the scores for the Surrey clubs based upon their Surrey athletes only and upon performances

submitted for inclusion in the ranking lists. Each Grade 1 performance scores 4 points; Grade 2 3 points; Grade 3 2 points and Surrey

standard 1 point. For the Girls where 2 events are combined then if an athlete is ranked in both then the higher grade performance only is

counted. The table also shows the number of individual athletes in each club who have at least one performance in the relevant Annual

Surrey Rankings.

Croydon H
Camberley & Dist
Sutton & Dist AC
Guildford & God
Herne Hill H
Woking AC
Windsor SE&H
Crawley AC
South London H
Herc Wimb AC
Epsom & Ewell H
Reigate Priory
Aldershot F&D
Kingston & Poly
Holland Sports
Dorking & MV

100

UNDER 13 BOYS
2008
61(18)
75(13)

2009

(13)
69 (14)

66
65
64
59
41

(13)
(13)
(15)
(12)

(®)

30 (4)
29 (5)
24 (9)
21 (8)
19 (4)
16 (4)
15 (10)

13
10

SM Richmond / R&T 6

Walton AC
Redhill & Sy B
Belgrave H

4

(6)
3)
(1)
(1)

25(11)
39(11)
57(19)

217

&)

42 (11

3
28
41
34
19
22
45

5
28

(1)
(6)
©)
(®)
&)
(4)
©)
(2)
&)

(N
(2)

2007
97 (15)
26 (8)
6 (4)
46 (17)
81 (19)
21 (6)
13 (1)
7 (2)
26 (9)
12 (6)
33 (8)
43 (14)
2 (1)
12 (3)
15 (3)
28 (9)
3 (2)

2006
53 (11)
26 (9)
26 (11)
38 (13)

111 (22)
17 (3)
10 (1)
16 (3)
65 (15)
33 (14)
58 (11)
44 (12)

8 (3)
4 (2)
32 (7)

2 (1)

Guildford & God.
Camberley & Dist

Croydon H
Reigate Priory
Herne Hill H
Woking AC
Walton AC

Kingston & Poly
Epsom & Ewell H
Herc Wimb AC
Sutton & Dist AC
Aldershot F&D
South London H
Windsor SE& H

Dorking & MV

St Marys Richmond 6

Holland Sports
Crawley AC
Redhill & Sy B

UNDER 13 GIRLS

Keith Burchell - 30 January 2010

2009 2008 2007
130 (28)  125(31) 146 (30)
68 (11) 49 (9) 35 (8)
63 (9) 53 (9) 44 (10)
63 (10) 26(10) 4 (2)
61 (19) 34(13) 86 (17)
58 (11) 30 (8) 18 (7)
53 (13) 31 (8)  22(11)
51 (13) 25 (9) 20 (7)
49 (12) 47(13) 29 (14)
48 (8) 46(11) 13 (5)
47 (18) 36(12) 10 (5)
33 (7) 30 (5) 27 (9)
30 (9) 8 (3) 23 (6)
29 (8) 28 (6) -
15 (5) 19 (6) 16 (5)
(D 5.() 6 (3)
5 (2) -
4 (1) 1 (1)

2006

130 (26)

6
27
37
23

4
(®)

(6)
(%)

4 (16)
60 (13)

8
5
30
31
2

49

(3)
(2)
©)
(%)
(1)

(8)

(1
(1



SURREY COUNTY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
ANALYSIS OF UNDER 15 TRACK & FIELD PERFORMANCES 2006 -2009

In the table below I have counted the number of performances in the 2009 Surrey Track & Field Rankings (compiled by Pam Ball and
Keith Burchell) for AAAoE Grades 1 - 3 in each event for the Under 15 age groups. The figures shown in brackets are the corresponding
values for 2008 /2007 / 2006. All performances are compared with the 2005-2006 AAAOE standards.

UNDER 15 BOYS

UNDER 15 GIRLS

Event AAA 1 AAA 2 AAA 3 Event AAA 1 AAA 2 AAA 3
100M 8 (12/7/8) 7 (3/6/5) 17 (17/12/12) | 100M 1 (2/2/2) 4 (4/5/2) 21 (17/13/16)
200M 9 (7/7/7) 9 (5/3/10) 10 (10/10/12) | 200M 1 (3/3/1) 3 (2/6/1) 7(9/10/13)
400M 5 (3/4/3) 3(5/3/8) 7(11/5/11) -

800M 6 (5/5/3) 5(5/5/3) 7 (4/8/8) 800M 3 (4/7/2) 6 (3/5/9) 10 (10/14/15)
1500M 2 (1/3/1) 3(9/5/5) 6 (2/6/7) 1500M 2 (4/3/0) 5(2/6/4) 8 (7/10/15)
3000M 1 (3/3/3) 1 (3/0/3) 2 (4/312) -

80H 2 (1/1/2) 2 (1/1/4) 11 (8/3/10) 75H 1 (2/2/1) 5(3/3/4) 7(7/5/8)

HJ 2 (2/2/4) 0 (0/3/1) 6 (9/5/7) HJ 0 (0/2/0) 4(2/0/2) 6 (4/10/11)
PV 0 (1/0/1) 1 (0/0/0) 0 (3/0/0) PV 1 (0/1/2) 0 (0/0/0) 0 (0/0/1)

L] 2 (2/2/1) 4 (2/2/3) 7 (2/3/8) L] 2 (0/2/1) 1 (3/3/0) 6 (2/4/10)

TJ 0 (1/2/1) 0 (0/0/4) 0 (3/1/2) -

SP 1 (1/1/2) 5(2/1/2) 4 (3/4/5) SP 0 (0/0/0) 0 (2/4/1) 3 (2/6/2)

DT 2 (2/0/4) 2 (1/2/1) 0 (2/2/2) DT 0 (2/0/0) 1(0/1/1) 0 (2/5/2)

HT 0 (0/0/0) 0 (0/0/1) 2(0/2/2) HT 0 (1/1/-) 0 (0/0/-) 3 (0/0/-)

T 0 (0/0/3) 0 (1/0/1) 2 (3/2/2) T 0 (1/1/0) 0 (1/2/1) 3 (3/2/2)

In addition to AAAOE Standards we have set a Surrey Standard which is used to determine the level necessary for inclusion in the Surrey
Rankings. The following tables show the scores for the Surrey clubs based upon their Surrey athletes only and upon performances
submitted for inclusion in the ranking lists. Each Grade 1 performance scores 4 points; Grade 2 3 points; Grade 3 2 points and Surrey
standard 1 point. The tables also show the number of individual athletes (in brackets) in each club who have at least one performance in the

relevant Annual Surrey Rankings.

UNDER 15 BOYS

2009
Croydon H 123 (24)
Herne Hill H 78 (25)
Kingston & Poly 62 (17)
Guildford & God 49 (12)
Sutton & Dist 46 (12)
Epsom & Ewell 45 (6)
Windsor SE&H 44 (9)
Woking AC 38 (8)
Crawley AC 30 (3)
Camberley & D 26 (12)
South London H 23 (4)
SMRichmond / R&T 19 (3)
Herc Wimb AC 19 (6)
Walton AC 15 (6)
Dorking & MV 13 (4)
Reigate Priory 6 (1)
Aldershot F&D 3 (2
Holland Sports 2 (2)

Redhill & Sy B

Keith Burchell, 27 January 2010

2008

UNDER 15 GIRLS

129
127
36
62
28
15
34
35
8
34
16
7
62
10
4

NN ==

(22)
(26)
(®)
(16)
()
&)
&)
(12)
(2)
©)
(6)
3)
(13)
Q)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(1)
(1)

2007 2006
111 (29) 122 (24)
140 (23) 93 (21)
21 (9) 88 (23)
27 (10) 30 (11)
20 (8) 60 (12)
39 (14) 38 (10)
- 7 (1)
37.(12) 6 (2)
- 5 (1)
12 (5) 47(11)
15 (5) 46 (6)
1 (1) 1 (1)
61 (12) 34 (10)
15 8) 12 (3)
74 7 (3)
76 (10) 98 (11)
- 3 (1)
- 4 (1)

Guildford & God
Herne Hill H
Croydon H
Camberley & D
Epsom & Ewell H
Aldershot F&D
Sutton & Dist
Reigate Priory
South London H
Walton AC
Windsor SE&H
Woking AC
Dorking & MV
Kingston & Poly
Herc Wimb AC
Crawley AC
Holland Sports
SMRichmond / R&T
Redhill & SyB
Horsham BS
Belgrave H

2009 2008
147 (34) 146 (41)
65 (21) 67 (21)
48 (16) 47 (22)
43 (9) 19 (10)
36 (10) 32 (11)
35 (8) 26 (5)
35 (10) 20 (13)
27 (11) 22 (7)
26 (8) 25 (5)
24 (8) 42(12)
21 (1) 12 (3)
19 (9) 16 (4)
18 (10) 20 (10)
13 (9) 31(14)

9 3) 11 (5

3 () -

2 (1) -

1 (1)

- 3 (1)

2007 2006
114 (34) 145 (32)
73 (21) 36 (10)
25 (13) 27 (8)
21 (5) 23 (8)
28 (7) 21 (5)
85 (15) 82 (17)
39 (12) 39 (13)
29 (8) 12 (6)
41 (14) 29 (12)

5.2 6 (1)
12 3) 12 (5
17 (4) 13 (@)
48 (19) 43 (17)
41 (7) 21 (3)

- 8 (1)

2 (1) 1 (1)

- 6 (2)

- 2 (1)



