## SURREY COUNTY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

## ANALYSIS OF UNDER 13 TRACK & FIELD PERFORMANCES 2006 - 2009

The AAA of England Standards Scheme sets national standards for assessing the performances of athletes. In the table below I have counted the number of performances in the 2009 Surrey Track & Field Rankings (compiled by Pam Ball and Keith Burchell) for Grades 1 - 3 in each event for the Under 13 age groups. For the Girls the 75m/100m; 150m/200m and 1200m/1500m have been treated as one event with an athlete's single highest grading from the two events being counted. The figures shown in brackets are the corresponding values for 2008 / 2007 / 2006). All performances are compared with the 2005-2006 AAAoE standards.

UNDER 13 BOYS UNDER 13 GIRLS

		1		1				
Event	AAA 1	AAA 2	AAA 3	Event	AAA 1	AAA 2	AAA 3	
100M	3 (1/2/4)	10 (6/3/3)	19 (22/12/17)	75/100M	2 (3/3/3)	18 (5/3/2)	23 (20/17/17)	
200M	2 (2/5/6)	8 (1/2/2)	14 (17/9/8)	150/200M	2 (2/2/4)	16 (6/8/5)	18 (11/8/14)	
800M	4 (2/5/5)	13 (7/5/6)	17 (25/11/14)	800M	3 (3/0/4)	5 (5/7/2)	26 (19/15/11)	
1500M	4 (1/2/1)	4 (7/5/6)	17 (16/7/5)	1200/1500M	3 (3/1/3)	5 (5/3/2)	10 (9/5/4)	
75H	0 (0/2/0)	4 (2/0/2)	2 (9/9/8)	70H	3 (3/2/2)	9 (2/4/3)	19 (14/12/7)	
НЈ	1 (1/3/4)	3 (1/0/1)	15 (13/13/7)	НЈ	2 (3/0/1)	8 (3/6/5)	3 (6/4/6)	
LJ	2 (1/1/2)	8 (8/7/5)	13 (16/11/10)	LJ	2 (0/0/0)	6 (2/2/6)	13 (9/8/10)	
SP	1 (0/1/2)	3 (0/1/1)	5 (10/2/9)	SP	3 (0/0/1)	3 (3/0/2)	13 (10/10/2)	
DT	4 (2/1/2)	2 (1/0/3)	4 (5/2/0)	DT	2 (1/1/1)	0 (2/1/2)	4 (2/2/1)	
JT	0 (1/0/0)	0 (0/0/1)	4 (1/4/3)	JT	0 (0/0/0)	4 (1/1/2)	1 (1/1/0)	

In addition to AAAoE Standards we have set a Surrey Standard which is used to determine the level necessary for inclusion in the Surrey Rankings. The following tables show the scores for the Surrey clubs based upon their Surrey athletes only and upon performances submitted for inclusion in the ranking lists. Each Grade 1 performance scores 4 points; Grade 2 3 points; Grade 3 2 points and Surrey standard 1 point. For the Girls where 2 events are combined then if an athlete is ranked in both then the higher grade performance only is counted. The table also shows the number of individual athletes in each club who have at least one performance in the relevant Annual Surrey Rankings.

Surrey Kankings.									
	UNDER 1	3 BOYS				UNDER 13 GIRLS			
	2009	2008	2007	2006		2009	2008	2007	2006
Croydon H	100 (13)	61(18)	97 (15)	53 (11)	Guildford & God.	130 (28)	125(31)	146 (30)	130 (26)
Camberley & Dist	69 (14)	75(13)	26 (8)	26 (9)	Camberley & Dist	68 (11)	49 (9)	35 (8)	6 (4)
Sutton & Dist AC	66 (13)	25(11)	6 (4)	26 (11)	Croydon H	63 (9)	53 (9)	44 (10)	27 (8)
Guildford & God	65 (13)	39(11)	46 (17)	38 (13)	Reigate Priory	63 (10)	26(10)	4 (2)	-
Herne Hill H	64 (15)	57(19)	81 (19)	111 (22)	Herne Hill H	61 (19)	34(13)	86 (17)	37 (6)
Woking AC	59 (12)	27 (5)	21 (6)	17 (3)	Woking AC	58 (11)	30 (8)	18 (7)	23 (5)
Windsor SE&H	41 (8)	42 (11	-	-	Walton AC	53 (13)	31 (8)	22 (11)	4 (16)
Crawley AC	30 (4)	3 (1)	13 (1)	10 (1)	Kingston & Poly	51 (13)	25 (9)	20 (7)	60 (13)
South London H	29 (5)	28 (6)	7 (2)	16 (3)	Epsom & Ewell H	49 (12)	47(13)	29 (14)	8 (3)
Herc Wimb AC	24 (9)	41 (9)	26 (9)	65 (15)	Herc Wimb AC	48 (8)	46(11)	13 (5)	5 (2)
Epsom & Ewell H	21 (8)	34 (8)	12 (6)	33 (14)	Sutton & Dist AC	47 (18)	36(12)	10 (5)	30 (9)
Reigate Priory	19 (4)	19 (5)	-	-	Aldershot F&D	33 (7)	30 (5)	27 (9)	31 (5)
Aldershot F&D	16 (4)	22 (4)	33 (8)	58 (11)	South London H	30 (9)	8 (3)	23 (6)	2 (1)
Kingston & Poly	15 (10)	45 (9)	43 (14)	44 (12)	Windsor SE& H	29 (8)	28 (6)	-	-
Holland Sports	13 (6)	5 (2)	2 (1)	-	Dorking & MV	15 (5)	19 (6)	16 (5)	49 (8)
Dorking & MV	10 (3)	28 (5)	12 (3)	8 (3)	St Marys Richmond	6 (1)	5 (1)	6 (3)	-
SM Richmond / Ra	&T 6 (1)	-	15 (3)	4 (2)	Holland Sports	5 (2)	-	-	-
Walton AC	4 (1)	38 (7)	28 (9)	32 (7)	Crawley AC	4 (1)	-	1 (1)	3 (1)
Redhill & Sy B	-	8 (2)	3 (2)	-	Redhill & Sy B	-	-	-	6 (1)
Belgrave H	-	-	-	2 (1)					

Keith Burchell - 30 January 2010

## SURREY COUNTY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION ANALYSIS OF UNDER 15 TRACK & FIELD PERFORMANCES 2006 -2009

In the table below I have counted the number of performances in the 2009 Surrey Track & Field Rankings (compiled by Pam Ball and Keith Burchell) for AAAoE Grades 1 - 3 in each event for the Under 15 age groups. The figures shown in brackets are the corresponding values for 2008 / 2007 / 2006. All performances are compared with the 2005-2006 AAAoE standards.

	UNDER 15 I	BOYS		UNDER 15 GIRLS					
Event	AAA 1	AAA 2	AAA 3	Event	AAA 1	AAA 2	AAA 3		
100M	8 (12/7/8)	7 (3/6/5)	17 (17/12/12)	100M	1 (2/2/2)	4 (4/5/2)	21 (17/13/16)		
200M	9 (7/7/7)	9 (5/3/10)	10 (10/10/12)	200M	1 (3/3/1)	3 (2/6/1)	7 (9/10/13)		
400M	5 (3/4/3)	3 (5/3/8)	7 (11/5/11)	-					
800M	6 (5/5/3)	5 (5/5/3)	7 (4/8/8)	800M	3 (4/7/2)	6 (3/5/9)	10 (10/14/15)		
1500M	2 (1/3/1)	3 (9/5/5)	6 (2/6/7)	1500M	2 (4/3/0)	5 (2/6/4)	8 (7/10/15)		
3000M	1 (3/3/3)	1 (3/0/3)	2 (4/3/2)	-					
80H	2 (1/1/2)	2 (1/1/4)	11 (8/3/10)	75H	1 (2/2/1)	5 (3/3/4)	7 (7/5/8)		
НЈ	2 (2/2/4)	0 (0/3/1)	6 (9/5/7)	НЈ	0 (0/2/0)	4 (2/0/2)	6 (4/10/11)		
PV	0 (1/0/1)	1 (0/0/0)	0 (3/0/0)	PV	1 (0/1/2)	0 (0/0/0)	0 (0/0/1)		
LJ	2 (2/2/1)	4 (2/2/3)	7 (2/3/8)	LJ	2 (0/2/1)	1 (3/3/0)	6 (2/4/10)		
TJ	0 (1/2/1)	0 (0/0/4)	0 (3/1/2)	-					
SP	1 (1/1/2)	5 (2/1/2)	4 (3/4/5)	SP	0 (0/0/0)	0 (2/4/1)	3 (2/6/2)		
DT	2 (2/0/4)	2 (1/2/1)	0 (2/2/2)	DT	0 (2/0/0)	1 (0/1/1)	0 (2/5/2)		
НТ	0 (0/0/0)	0 (0/0/1)	2 (0/2/2)	НТ	0 (1/1/-)	0 (0/0/-)	3 (0/0/-)		
JT	0 (0/0/3)	0 (1/0/1)	2 (3/2/2)	JT	0 (1/1/0)	0 (1/2/1)	3 (3/2/2)		

In addition to AAAoE Standards we have set a Surrey Standard which is used to determine the level necessary for inclusion in the Surrey Rankings. The following tables show the scores for the Surrey clubs based upon their Surrey athletes only and upon performances submitted for inclusion in the ranking lists. Each Grade 1 performance scores 4 points; Grade 2 3 points; Grade 3 2 points and Surrey standard 1 point. The tables also show the number of individual athletes (in brackets) in each club who have at least one performance in the relevant Annual Surrey Rankings.

UNDER 15 BOYS			UNDER 15 GIRLS						
	2009	2008	2007	2006		2009	2008	2007	2006
Croydon H	123 (24)	129 (22)	111 (29)	122 (24)	Guildford & God	147 (34)	146 (41)	114 (34)	145 (32)
Herne Hill H	78 (25)	127 (26)	140 (23)	93 (21)	Herne Hill H	65 (21)	67 (21)	73 (21)	36 (10)
Kingston & Poly	62 (17)	36 (8)	21 (9)	88 (23)	Croydon H	48 (16)	47 (22)	25 (13)	27 (8)
Guildford & God	49 (12)	62 (16)	27 (10)	30 (11)	Camberley & D	43 (9)	19 (10)	21 (5)	23 (8)
Sutton & Dist	46 (12)	28 (8)	20 (8)	60 (12)	Epsom & Ewell H	36 (10)	32 (11)	28 (7)	21 (5)
Epsom & Ewell	45 (6)	15 (5)	39 (14)	38 (10)	Aldershot F&D	35 (8)	26 (5)	85 (15)	82 (17)
Windsor SE&H	44 (9)	34 (5)	-	7 (1)	Sutton & Dist	35 (10)	20 (13)	39 (12)	39 (13)
Woking AC	38 (8)	35 (12)	37 (12)	6 (2)	Reigate Priory	27 (11)	22 (7)	-	-
Crawley AC	30 (3)	8 (2)	-	5 (1)	South London H	26 (8)	25 (5)	29 (8)	12 (6)
Camberley & D	26 (12)	34 (9)	12 (5)	47 (11)	Walton AC	24 (8)	42 (12)	41 (14)	29 (12)
South London H	23 (4)	16 (6)	15 (5)	46 (6)	Windsor SE&H	21 (7)	12 (3)	5 (2)	6 (1)
SMRichmond / R&T	19 (3)	7 (3)	1 (1)	1 (1)	Woking AC	19 (9)	16 (4)	12 (3)	12 (5)
Herc Wimb AC	19 (6)	62 (13)	61 (12)	34 (10)	Dorking & MV	18 (10)	20 (10)	17 (4)	13 (4)
Walton AC	15 (6)	10 (4)	15 (8)	12 (3)	Kingston & Poly	13 (9)	31 (14)	48 (19)	43 (17)
Dorking & MV	13 (4)	4 (2)	7 (4)	7 (3)	Herc Wimb AC	9 (3)	11 (5)	41 (7)	21 (3)
Reigate Priory	6 (1)	6 (2)	-	-	Crawley AC	3 (2)	-	-	8 (1)
Aldershot F&D	3 (2)	1 (1)	76 (10)	98 (11)	Holland Sports	2 (1)	-	-	-
Holland Sports	2 (2)	1 (1)	-	3 (1)	SMRichmond / R&T	1 (1)	-	2 (1)	1 (1)
Redhill & Sy B	-	2 (1)	-	4 (1)	Redhill & SyB	-	3 (1)	-	-
					Horsham BS	-	-	-	6 (2)
					Belgrave H	-	-	-	2 (1)